PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket: 6494/53494

Date: September 18, 1998

FO

09-29-1998

To the rionola 100840979

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kurita Takaki	Anelva Corporation
Naoyuki Nozawa	8-1 Yotsuya 5-chome
Yoshiro Hasegawa 9-21-98	Fuchu-shi, Tokyo 183-8508
3. Nature of conveyance:	Japan
 [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other: 	
Execution Date(s): July 27, 1998, August 12, 1998 & August 18, 1998	09, 139, 886
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) 09/139,886	
If this document is being filed together with a new application application is:	, the execution date of the
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
COUDERT BROTHERS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h): \$40.00
4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 3300 San Francisco, CA 94111	[X] Enclosed
GUYEN 00000056 09139886	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in this application under 37 C.F.R. §§1.16-1.17 during its entire pendency, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-0201. Should no proper payment be enclosed herewith, as by a check being in the wrong amount, unsigned, post-dated, otherwise improper or informal or even entirely missing the Commissioner is authorized to charge the unpaid amount to Deposit Account No. 13-0201.
40.00 UP DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Alan D. Minsk	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: $9/19/96$
Registration No. 35,956	ber of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

3335527.1

PATENT REEL: 9474 FRAME: 0097

Attorney Docket No.: 6494-53494

ASSIGNMENT

We, Kurita Takaki, having a residence address at 1-17-34 Yotsuya, Fuchu-shi, Tokyo, 183-0035 Japan; Naoyuki Nozawa, having a residence address at 4-17-13 Higashitokorozawa, Tokorozawa-shi, Saitama-ken, 359-0021 Japan; and Yoshiro Hasegawa, having a residence address at 2-30-9 Sekido, Tama-shi, Tokyo 206-0011 Japan, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to ANELVA CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 8-1 Yotsuya 5-chome, Fuchu-shi, Tokyo, 183-8508, Japan, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

SUBSTRATE HOLDER FOR REDUCING NON-UNIFORM FILM CHARACTERISTICS RESULTING FROM SUPPORT STRUCTURES

signed by us (Attorney Docket No. 6494-53494) United States Serial No. 09/139,886 fi	iled
August 25, 1998 and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of	fall
kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign	all
documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all s	said
Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.	

We further authorize and direct **ANELVA CORPORATIONS** attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Attorney Docket No.**6494-53494** in the space provided above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Date: _	98-7-27	Harita Kurita Takaki
Date:_	8/12/1998	Paoyuki Pozawa Naoyuki Nozawa
Date:_	8/18 / 98	Yoshiro Hasegawa Yoshiro Hasegawa

Page 1

3330754.1

RECORDED: 09/21/1998